

9/5/2012

Pass

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	8 12-1508 Version:	1			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
			In control:	City Council		
			Final action:	9/5/2012		
Title:	Approving assessment costs and setting date of City Council public hearing to ratify the assessments for street reconstruction on Ruth Street between Upper Afton Road and Burns Avenue. (File No. 19106, Asmt No. 125208)					
Sponsors:	Kath	ny Lantry				
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. R	1. Report of Completion, 2. Assessment Roll				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	
9/12/2012	1	Mayor's Office	Sig	in a d		

Approving assessment costs and setting date of City Council public hearing to ratify the assessments for street reconstruction on Ruth Street between Upper Afton Road and Burns Avenue. (File No. 19106, Asmt No. 125208)

Adopted

WHEREAS, the Office of Financial Services Real Estate Section has prepared the attached Report of Completion of Assessment for the assessment of benefits, cost and expenses for reconstructing the street with a new, thicker section of bituminous pavement; constructing ADA compliant pedestrian ramps at the intersections; installing new storm sewer catch basins; and new concrete driveway aprons and doing all other necessary work to complete said project.

Preliminary Order: RES 12-494 Approved 04/18/2012 Final Order: RES PH 12-74 Approved 05/16/2012

City Council

1

WHEREAS, the Office of Financial Services Real Estate Section has prepared for the Council's consideration the attached Assessment Roll listing the benefited property, the property owner, the service provided and the charges for the service; and hereby submits the Assessment Roll for the City Council's consideration to adopt and levy the charges as an assessment against the benefited property; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby accepts and approves said Report of Completion of Assessment and Assessment Roll; and be it further

RESOLVED, that a public hearing be had on said assessment on the 3rd day of October, 2012 at 5:30 p.m., in the Council Chambers of the Court House and City Hall Building, in the City of Saint Paul; and that the Office of Financial Services Real Estate Section provide mailed and published notice of the same as required by law.